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The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the

under graduate and post graduate programmes under the Faculty of

Management Studies for the academic year 2023-2024.

Annual Fee
Sr. Name of the Name of the General Institutional Foreign/
No. collt?ge f Conprss Category Category | NRI/PIO
Institute Student Fee Student Student
in Rs. Fee in Rs. Fee
Institute of BBA 1,50,000/- | 2,25,000/-| US$3900
Mgt. & BCA 90,000/- | 1,20,000/-| US$3500
1 | Entrepreneur- MBA 2,50,000/- | 3,00,000/-| US$8100
ship Devt.
Pune. MCA 1,41,750/-| 2,36,250/-| US$5000
BBA 26,250/ - 30,000/- | US$1200
Institute of BCA 26,250/ - 30,000/- | US$1200
2 | Management
' Kolhapur MBA 85,000/- 90,000/- | US$4000
| MCA 78,750/ - 90,000/- | US$4000
Institute of BBA 20,000/- 25,000/- | US$1000
5 | Mgt. & Rural BCA 25,000/- 30,000/- | US$1200
Development, MBA 85,000/- 90,000/- | US$4000
Sangli MCA 85,000/ - 90,000/- | US$4000
BBA 22,750/~ 32,200/- | US$1000
4 | Y. M. Institute BCA 28,260/ - 32,200/- | US$1200
f Mgt., Karad "
& 4 MBA 90,050/- | = 95,300/-| US$4000
MCA 83,800/- 95,300/- | US$4000
Abhijeet Kadam BBA 20,000/ - 23,000/- | US$1000
5 Institute of Mgt. BCA 25,000/ - 28,000/ - US$1200
& Social Science MBA 85,000/ - 90,000/- | US$4000
Centre, Solapur MCA 85,000/ - 90,000/- | US$4000
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Annual Fee
Sr. Naml‘l’ of the Name of the General |[Institutional Foreign/
No. college / Conzse Category Category | NRI/PIO
Institute Student Fee Student | Student
in Rs. Fee in Rs. Fee
EnsCitks ol BBA /BCA 1,47,000/- | 2,10,000/-| US$3250
6 Management
| and Research,
e MBA 3,25,000/- | 4,25,000/-| US$9500
Dept. of MBA 2,70,000/-| 3,00,000/- US$9300
Management BBA & BBA
: 94 -1 1,25,000/- UsS$2500
i Studies, Navi (Hons.) 000/ 25,000/ -
| Mumbai Bcﬁlﬁgm 89,000/- | 1,20,000/-  US$2300

* Note : The fees shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year.

Ref.No. BVDU/2022-23/ 5848
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The Director, Institute of Management

(1) Pune (2) Sangli (3) Kolhapur (4) Karad (5) Solapur (6) Nege Delhi
(7) IMED, Extension, Navi Mumbai (8) Dept. of Mgt., Navi Mumbai

The Dean, Faculty of Management Studies, IMED, Pune.

The Accounts Section, BVDU, Pune.

CET Section, BVDU, Pune.

The Director, International Students' Cell, BVDU, Pune.

The Controller of Examinations, BVDU, Pune.

The Eligibility Section, BVDU, Pune

IT Cell - for uploading in the website.



